

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 791/2017

M/S ERA BUILDSYS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Shashwat Singh Gaur, Adv

versus

M/S PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Jyoti Goyal, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **17.01.2020**

No application has been filed.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that liquidation proceedings are pending against the plaintiff at NCLT.

At request of parties, list the matter for further proceedings on 11.05.2020

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2020