



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 791/2017

M/S ERA BUILDSYS LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.  
(through VC)

versus

M/S PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD ..... Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
NAIN (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**01.05.2023**

%

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that liquidation proceedings are still going on in the present matter. In these circumstances, matter be put up for further proceedings on 22.09.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 1, 2023/cd**