



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 791/2017**

M/S. APEX BUILDSYS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

M/S. PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LIMITED Defendant

Through: **None**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
18.01.2024

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the liquidation proceedings are over and a new company has taken over the plaintiff company regarding which the handing over is in process. He further submits that the matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence.
2. No witness is present today. List of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit be filed within four weeks.
3. Re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on 13.08.2024.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 18, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any