



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 791/2017**

M/S. APEX BUILDSYS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Kumar & Mr. Achin
Goel, Advs. (joined through VC)**

versus

M/S. PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LIMITEDDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

CS(COMM) 791/2017

The plaintiff has neither filed List of Witnesses nor Evidence by way of Affidavit. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to file the same. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file List of Witnesses within two weeks and soft copy as well as physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of its witnesses as per the List of Witnesses within six weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 08.05.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 13, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any