



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 791/2017**
M/S. APEX BUILDSYS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Jainendra Maldahiyar, Adv.**
(joined through VC)
versus
M/S. PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LIMITEDDefendant
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **22.09.2025**
CS(COMM) 791/2017

As per office note, physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW/Mr. Naveen is on record.

However, adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that the witness is not present today. None is present on behalf of the defendant also. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 21.01.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/ab