



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 791/2017**
M/S. APEX BUILDSYS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar along with
Mr. Ramesh Babu & Mr.
Jainendra Maldahiyar, Advs.
(joined through VC).

Versus
M/S. PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LIMITEDDefendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

CS(COMM) 791/2017

1. Matter is at the stage of Plaintiff's Evidence and no PW is present today.
2. As per record, the physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW/Mr. Naveen is already on record.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness could not appear today as he is undergoing treatment of his left eye and accordingly, an adjournment has been sought. None is present on behalf of the defendant also. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.
4. Re-notify the matter for Plaintiff's Evidence on 12.05.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 21, 2026/bs