



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 791/2017
M/S. APEX BUILDSYS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Jainendra Maldahiya, Adv.
(joined through VC).
Versus
M/S. PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LIMITEDDefendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.05.2026**

CS(COMM) 791/2017

1. Matter is at the stage of Plaintiff's Evidence and no PW is present today.
2. The physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW/Mr. Naveen is already on record.
3. Perusal of record shows that none has been appearing on behalf of the defendant since last various dates of hearing. Let a court notice be issued to the learned counsel for the defendant, for the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for Plaintiff's Evidence on 10.09.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12, 2026/bs